Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	submission is to correct an assignment error. The assignment recorded on 5/707 at reel/frame 3536/0202 was not authorized by the owner of the marks.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andechs Trading Company		06/08/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andechs Trading Company	
Street Address:	000 Yonge Street	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4W 2J2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74101549	ANDECHS
Serial Number:	74184212	KLOSTER ANDECHS
Serial Number:	74184213	KLOSTER ANDECHS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-359-8000 Phone:

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs 1201 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **ANTECHS**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900078929

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0217

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi L. Sachs
Signature:	/Heidi Sachs/
Date:	06/08/2007
Total Attachments: 7 source=SIGNED DECLARATION#page1.tif source=SIGNED DECLARATION#page2.tif source=Reel 3536 at Frame 0202#page1.tif source=Reel 3536 at Frame 0202#page2.tif source=Reel 3536 at Frame 0202#page3.tif source=Reel 3536 at Frame 0202#page4.tif	

source=Reel 3536 at Frame 0202#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0218

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DECLARATION TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT ERROR

Owner:

Andechs Trading Company

Marks:

KLOSTER ANDECHS, Reg. No. 1779807, Class 32 KLOSTER ANDECHS, Reg. No. 1787601, Class 33

ANDECHS, Reg. No. 1726589, Classes 32 and 33

As required pursuant to TMEP 503.06(c), Andechs Trading Company ("Owner"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at

1000 Yonge Street Toronto, Ontario M4W 2J2 Canada

submits this declaration to correct an assignment error.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful, false statements are punishable by fines or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the U. S. Code and those willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that:

- 1. I am the President of Owner and am properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of Owner.
- 2. Owner is and always has been the owner of the trademark registrations listed below:

KLOSTER ANDECHS, Reg. No. 1779807 KLOSTER ANDECHS, Reg. No. 1787601 ANDECHS, Reg. No. 1726589

- 3. On May 7, 2007, an assignment was recorded at Reel/Frame 3536/0202, which was submitted with erroneous information, and was not authorized by Owner.
- 4. Prior to the recordation of this assignment on May 7, 2007, the proper owner was correctly listed as Andechs Trading Company. Ownership of these registrations has not changed, and the proper owner continues to be Andechs Trading Company.

[13307913_1.DOC] 99999-8184/LEGAL13307913.1

6/8/07

All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made

on information and belief are believed to be true of Benedict

Executed at Mt Augel about, Oregon, on June 8th 2007.

ANDECHS TRADING COMPANY

Name: Father Edmund Smith Title: President

[13307913_1.DOC] 99999-8184/LEGAL13307913.1

-2-

6/8/07

Trademark Assignment Details

Received: 05/07/2007 **Recorded:** 05/07/2007

Attorney Dkt #: ANDECHS-128

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Total properties: 3

1 Serial #: 74101549 Filing Dt: 09/28/1990 Reg #: 1726589 Reg. Dt: 10/20/1992

Mark: ANDECHS

2 Serial #: 74184212 Filing Dt: 07/12/1991 Reg #: 1779807 Reg. Dt: 06/29/1993

Mark: KLOSTER ANDECHS

3 Serial #: 74184213 Filing Dt: 07/12/1991 Reg #: 1787601 Reg. Dt: 08/10/1993

Mark: KLOSTER ANDECHS

Assignor

1 ANDECHS TRADING COMPANY Exec Dt: 05/07/2007

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: GERMANY

Assignee

1 KLOSTERBRAUEREI ANDECHS Entity Type: CORPORATION

BERGSTRASSE 2

ANDECHS, GERMANY 82346

Correspondence name and address

THOMAS J. BURGER
441 VINE STREET
2700 CAREW TOWER
CINCINNATI, OH 45202-2917

Domestic representative

THOMAS J. BURGER
441 VINE STREET
2700 CAREW TOWER
CINCINNATI, OH 45202-2917

Search Results as of: 06/08/2007 03:27 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. Web interface last modified: February 22, 2007 v.2.0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andechs Trading Company		05/07/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klosterbrauerei Andechs	
Street Address:	Bergstrasse 2	
City:	Andechs	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	82346	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1779807	KLOSTER ANDECHS	
Registration Number:	1726589	ANDECHS	
Registration Number:	1787601	KLOSTER ANDECHS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 241-2324

Email: tburger@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Burger
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ANDECHS-128

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003536 ERAME: 0202

REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0222

OP \$90.00 1779807

Name: Thomas J. Burger
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn E. Smith

Signature: /Kathryn E. Smith/

Date: 05/07/2007

source=ANDECHS_assignment#page1.tif source=ANDECHS_assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007536 ERAME: 0203

REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andechs Trading Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1000 Yonge St. Toronto, Ontario M4W 2J2, Canada ("ATC") is identified as the registrant of the three US trademark registrations listed on attached Exhibit A ("the Registrations").

 V_{i} .

WHEREAS, Klosterbrauerei Andechs, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, with a business address of Bergstasse 2, 82346 Andechs, Germany ("KA") wishes to acquire the Registrations and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, ATC and KA acknowledge and recognize that KA is the worldwide owner of the famous Andechs and Kloster Andechs brands (the "Andechs Brands"), and that the need for preserving and protecting the famous Andechs Brands, and also the opportunity for exploiting the Andechs Brands in the US now require verification of KA's ownership and legal title to the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, ATC assigns to KA all of the rights it has as to the Registrations and the goodwill associated therewith, and any other rights it purportedly holds as to the Andechs Brands.

This Assignment becomes effective the date it is signed by ATC.

ANDECHS TRADING COMPANY

Date 7th May 2007

P. Valentin Tigle Father Valentin Ziegler OSB

President of Andechs Trading Company

Accepted by Klosterbrauerei Andechs

P. Valentin Tigle Father Valentin Ziegler DSB

Chief Executive of Klosterbrauerei Andechs

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003636 ERAME: 0204

REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0224

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS:

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

KLOSTER ANDECHS 1,779,807

ANDECHS 1,726,589

KLOSTER ANDECHS 1,787,601

RECORDED: 05/07/2007 RECORDED: 06/08/2007 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003636 ERAME: 0205

REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0225